Town of Russell

35900 State Highway 13 Bayfield, Wisconsin 54814 (715) 779-5338 or Fax (715)779-0249

e-mail townofrussell@centurytel.net

website www.townofrussell.org

Paul "Rocky" Tribovich-Chairman

David L. Good-Clerk/Treasurer

Judy Meierotto-Deputy Clerk

Town of Russell – Bayfield County – WI Notice of Public Hearing Revisions to Comprehensive Plan 6 p.m. – October 11, 2016 Town of Russell Community Center 32500 W Old County K

The Town of Russell Plan Commission has updated the current Comprehensive Plan and has recommended that the Town Board adopt the revised Plan. A brief presentation of the proposed revisions to the existing Plan will be presented at 6 p.m. and the Plan Commission and Town Board will then accept input from the public on the proposed revisions to the Plan. Copies of the proposed revised Comprehensive Plan are available from the Town Clerk, a copy with the revisions noted is on the Town website by going to the tab "Comprehensive Plan". You may provide input by speaking at the public hearing, submitting written comments to Town of Russell; 35900 State Highway 13; Bayfield, WI 54814, faxing comments to the Town of Russell at (715)779-0249 or via e-mail to townofrussell@centurytel.net. Comments may also be provided to any Plan Commission or Town Board member. Information received at the public hearing or received prior to the hearing will be reviewed and taken into consideration by the Plan Commission and Town Board. The Town Board may take one of the following actions following the public hearing; refer the proposed Plan back to the Plan Commission to address concerns received from the public, possibly hold another public hearing on the proposed Plan, or recommend the adoption of the proposed Comprehensive Plan. Please contact the Town Clerk via e-mail of at (715)779-5338 if you have additional questions regarding this matter.

David L. Good – Clerk/Treasurer TOWN OF RUSSELL